# OP \$65.00 5659329

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM557661

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Myfootshop.com, LLC		12/13/2019	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pedifix, Inc.
Street Address:	301 Fields Lane
City:	Brewster
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10509
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5659329	MYFOOTSHOP.COM	
Registration Number:	4600505	MFS	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9704657313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7402583827

Email: oster.thalia@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Thalia Maria Oster
Address Line 1: 409 N. Colorado Street

Address Line 4: GUNNISON, COLORADO 81230-2107

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thalia M. Oster
SIGNATURE:	/Thalia M Oster/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Notaraized TM assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006838 FRAME: 0742

900531246

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Myfootshop.com, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having an address at 1159 Cherry Valley Rd. SE Newark, OH 43055 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the registered trademarks listed below:

Marks	Federal Registration #	Registration Date
MYFOOTSHOP.COM	5,659,329	1/22/2019
MFS (Stylized/design)	4,600,505	9/14/2014

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is also the owner of common law trademark rights in the above marks and various other marks, including, but not limited to SAVING SOLES 2 AT A TIME, MEDICALLY GUIDED SHOPPING, which ASSIGNOR has used in commerce in connection with the sale of its products and services. ASSIGNOR's registered and unregistered marks are collectively referred to herein as the "Marks."

WHEREAS, PediFix, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York and having an address at 301 Fields Ln. Brewster, NY 10509 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used.

FOR AT LEAST ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said MARKS and any registrations, national or international, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said MARKS are used, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assignees or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR, if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of said MARKS, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assignees and other legal representatives.

Myfootshop.com,LLC
ASSIGNOB

By:

Print Name: _Thalia Oster Print Title: COO	
STATE OF () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	
Before me personally appeared INQ OSTOV to me k	nown to
be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth. Sworn to before subscribed in my presence this	I that e me and
NOTARY PURIS	······································
DARBY MARIE LASURE NOT ARY PUBLIC  Notary Public, State of Ohio  My Comm. Expires Oct. 08, 2023  Recorded in Licking County	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006838 FRAME: 0743

RECORDED: 01/15/2020